RESOLUTION #23-2020-2021

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE SUPERINTENDENT CHIEF LEARNING OFFICER OF THE DISTRICT TO EXECUTE TAX COLLECTION CONTRACTS ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "DISTRICT", THAT THE SUPERINTENDENT CHIEF LEARNING OFFICER OF THE DISTRICT IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE, ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DISTRICT, A STANDARD FORM TAX COLLECTION SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE DISTRICT AND THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TO COLLECT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS ON A CONTINUING BASIS. THIS CONTRACT DEFINES THE TERMS FOR COLLECTION OF SPECIAL TAXES, SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, AND/OR PARCEL CHANGES, BY THE COUNTY OF NEVADA, AT THE SAME TIME AND IN THE SAME MANNER AS SECURED REAL PROPERTY TAXES ARE COLLECTED.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE DISTRICT RECOGNIZES ITS RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH PROPOSITION 218 FOR ALL COLLECTION ITEMS SUBMITTED TO THE COUNTY OF NEVADA UNDER THIS AGREEMENT.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTBOARD OF TRUSTEES THIS16DAY OFJune2021, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAINING: ABSENT:

> PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ATTEST:

SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT